## NORTHEAST INGHAM EMERGENCY SERVICE AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the regular meetings of the governing board of the Northeast Ingham Emergency Service Authority for January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024 are scheduled to be held at the following dates and locations. All meetings are scheduled to commence at 7:00 pm.

Date:	Location:
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
	1296 W Grand River
January 11, 2024	Williamston MI 48895
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
February 8, 2024	(address above)
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
March 14, 2024	(address above)
	NIESA / Station 62- Webberville
	315 W Walnut
April 11, 2024	Webberville MI 48892
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
May 9, 2024	(address above)
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
June 13, 2024	(address above)
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
July 11, 2024	(address above)
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
August 8, 2024	(address above)
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
September 12, 2024	(address above)
	NIESA / Station 62- Webberville
	315 W Walnut
October 10, 2024	Webberville MI 48892
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
November 14, 2024	(address above)
	NIESA / Station 61- Williamston
December 12, 2024	(address above)

This notice is posted pursuant to the Michigan Open Meetings Act. The name, address and telephone number of the public body posting this notice is:

Northeast Ingham Emergency Service Authority 1296 W Grand River Ave Williamston, MI 48895 (517) 655-3384